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SEXUAL HARASSMENT COMPLAINTS
Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sexual harassment complaints received by the Committee constituted for the purpose in the Ministry during each of the last two years; and

(b) the action taken against such complaints?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) : So far as the Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation is concerned, no complaint of Sexual harassment has been received by the Committee constituted for the purpose during the last two years.

(b) : In view of (a) above, does not arise.
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